[Commending Rodel E. Rodis on his election as President of the Board of Trustees of City College of San Francisco]

Resolution commending Rodel E. Rodis on his election as President of the Board of Trustees of City College of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Rodel E. Rodis was recently elected to be President of the Board of Trustees of City College of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Rodis has been a public servant for many years, serving two terms as President of the Public Utilities Commission, and was the first Filipino American to be elected to public office in San Francisco when he won a seat on the Community College Board in 1992 and,

WHEREAS, Since coming to the Board of Trustees of City College as an appointee of Mayor Art Agnos in 1991, Mr. Rodis has served as Vice President of the Board in 1997 and as President in 1998; and,

WHEREAS, Rodel Rodis is an attorney in private practice focusing on immigration law and civil litigation as well as a nationally recognized journalist and author with a regular column, *Telltale Signs*, in the <u>Philippine News</u> and a book also titled <u>Telltale Signs</u> published in 1991; and,

WHEREAS, He has served in leadership roles in numerous private service organizations including as national Vice President of the National Filipino American Council, General Counsel of the Filipino

American Political Association, and as president of the Filipino Bar Association of Northern California; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Rodel Rodis for his outstanding service to our City and congratulates him on his recent election as President of the Board of Trustees of City College of San Francisco.

Mark Leno
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

020209

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Rodel E. Rodis on his election as President of the Board of Trustees of City College of San Francisco.

February 11, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 020209

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 11, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

FEB 22 2002

Date Approved

Clerk of the Board

Gloria L. Young

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.